

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38940/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2019 in ERP No.3/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJINDER PARSAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSI IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.169307/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sunil Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER